No1 of the Memorandum of Understanding be deleted and replaced with 31 
December 2021. 

5. Also following recent discussions FCDO proposes to decrease the amount 

made available to UNFPA by £700,000, seven hundred thousand pounds. 

6. I propose that the figures and words £2,500,000 two million, five hundred 

thousand pounds in the original MoU, be deleted and replaced with the 
figures and words £1,800,000 one million, eight hundred thousand pounds. 
AND an amendment to Annex B of the schedule of payments for the 
remaining disbursement of payment to: 

£300,000 by 30/6/21 

7. This letter of amendment will place on record our common understanding of 

the above changes and will come into operation on the date you sign your